
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028855-2022 

Contract

Arboriculture Services

London Borough of Merton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028855

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df8b  

Published 13 October 2022, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Merton

Civic Centre, London Rd

Morden

SM4 5DX

Contact

Mr Nathan Liburd

Email

nathan.liburd@merton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028855-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028855-2022
mailto:nathan.liburd@merton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.merton.gov.uk/
http://www.merton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Arboriculture Services

Reference number

DN567745

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77211500 - Tree-maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of Arboriculture services for the maintenance of the London Borough of Merton’s
tree stock, covering parks, open spaces, highways, schools and cemeteries within the
Borough.

The service provider is to ensure the professional and safe management of the London
Borough of Merton’s tree stock, namely risk management relating to the protection of the
people and property through both proactive and reactive interventions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,982,878

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Merton (“the Council”) invited tenders, from those suppliers
shortlisted in the initial Supplier Selection stage, to deliver Arboriculture services for the
maintenance of the London Borough of Merton’s tree stock, covering parks, open spaces,
highways, schools and cemeteries within the Borough.

The service provider is to ensure the professional and safe management of the London
Borough of Merton’s tree stock, namely risk management relating to the protection of the
people and property through both proactive and reactive interventions.

Delivery of Arboriculture services for the maintenance of the London Borough of Merton’s
tree stock, covering parks, open spaces, highways, schools and cemeteries within the
Borough.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - Method statements / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022556

/Notice/022556-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barkland Tree Specialists

Staines

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,982,878



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T22:10:28+0100
	TCPDF




